Document Number: 60023
Revision 01-Jul-04
46
P-NS
Vishay Thin Film
S
U

2512 B 0.259 ± 0.009 0.124 ± 0.005 0.015 to 0.033 0.020 ± 0.005 0.020 ± 0.005
ENVIRONMENTAL TESTS
How to Order
STYLE CASE SIZE  TCR CHARACTERISTIC OHMIC VALUE TOLERANCE TERMINATION PACKAGE
P 0402 Y = ±10 ppm/°C The first 3 digits P= ±0.02% B = Solderable T = Tape
Series 0502 D = ±15 ppm/°C are significant W = ±0.05%    (solder coat w/    & Reel
0505 E = ±25 ppm/°C figures and the B = ±0.1%    nickel barrier)
0603 H = ±50 ppm/°C last digit specifies D= ±0.5% G = Epoxy/ W = Waffle
 0805* K = ±100 ppm/°C the number of F= ±1.0%    Solderable Pack
1005 zeros to follow. G= ±2.0%    AU over Ni
1010 NOTE: “R” designates J= ±5.0% S = Lead (Pb)-Free
1206   Values to 10 ohms the decimal point. 96.5% Sn
1505      ±25 ppm/°C best  e.g. 10R0 = 10 ohms 3.0% Ag
2208 1000 = 100 ohms 0.5% Cu
2010 1001 = 1K ohms
2512 Non-standard values
(3 decimal points)
10K125 = 10.125K ohms
100R15 = 100.15 ohms
Example: P0805H6801BBT is a thin film wraparound chip resistor, 80 x 50 mil, with a TCR of ±50 ppm/°C, a value of
6800 ohms, ±0.1% tolerance with solder coated nickel barrier terminations, on tape and reel packaging.
Lead (Pb)-Free Example: P1206EXXXXBST
Consult factory for other sizes.
* 0705 and 0805 are the same (only use 0805 when ordering)